IOI Nasdaq

NASDAQ
COMMODITIES

Market Report
Dec 2023

Oslo,
05 Jan 2024

© 2024 Nasdagq, Inc. All Rights Reserved.




NASDAQ COMMODITIES
IOI Nasdaq

Market Report / Dec 2023

Power Trading Results

In December 2023, the total volume in power derivatives traded and cleared on Nasdag Commodities amounted to
46.5 TWh. The share of Order Book traded power was 16.3 TWh which includes 0.02 TWh from German Power.

Carbon Trading Results

In December 2023, the total volume of traded and cleared EUAs was 30 thousand tonnes.

For detailed information about the figures, please see enclosed tables,

https://www.nasdag.com/solutions/monthly-market-reports-european-commaodities



NASDAQ COMMODITIES

I'INanaq Market Report / Dec 2023

Nasdaqg Commodities

Dec Nov Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan 2023-

2023 2023 2022 2023 2022 Dec 2023
Financial Power
Contracts
On Orderbook Trades
Nordic Power (TWh) 16.3 19.2 10.6 190.7 182.3 190.7
Nordic mEUR 891 1069 1685 10759 18341 10759
German Power (TWh) 0.0 0.2 0.1 2.1 2.8 21
German mEUR 0 17 40 283 658 283
Total Power (TWh) 16.3 194 10.7 192.8 185.2 192.8
Total mMEUR 891 1086 1725 11 043 18 998 11 043
Number of transactions 3942 4820 2770 46 929 41 442 46 929
GWh/day 856 880 512 768 732 768
mEUR/day 46.9 49.4 82.2 44.0 75.1 44.0
No, transactions/day 207.5 219.1 131.9 187.0 163.8 187.0
Total Traded and Cleared
Nordic Power (TWh) 46.5 51.0 26.1 446.8 409.0 446.8
Nordic mEUR 1817 2153 3372 20060 34639 20060
German Power (TWh) 0.0 0.2 0.1 2.3 4.0 2.3
German mEUR 2 24 40 310 1114 310
UK Power (TWh)
UK mEUR
Total Power (TWh) 46.6 51.2 26.2 449.1 413.0 449.1
mEUR 1819 2177 3412 20 370 35752 20 370
Number of transactions 6 270 7 039 4 367 69 596 60 613 69 596
GWh/day 2 451 2 326 1247 1789 1632 1789
mEUR/day 95.7 99.0 162.5 81.2 141.3 81.2
No, transactions/day 330.0 320.0 208.0 277.3 239.6 277.3

https://www.nasdag.com/solutions/monthly-market-reports-european-commaodities



IOI Nasdaq

Financial Electricity Certificates Contracts

Total Traded and Cleared

Volume (1,000 El,Cert)
mSEK

Number of transactions

Volume (1,000)/day
mSEK/day

No, transactions/day

Trading Days in Period

19

Financial Carbon

Contracts

On Orderbook Trades
Volume (1,000 EUA)
mEUR

Number of transactions

Volume (1,000)/day
mEUR/day

No, transactions/day

Total Traded and Cleared
Volume (1,000 EUA)
mEUR

Number of transactions
Volume (1,000)/day

mEUR/day

No, transactions/day

Trading Days in Period

30
2.3

0.12
0.2

19

https://www.nasdag.com/solutions/monthly-market-reports-european-commaodities

216

0.2

2

10

0.01

0.1

22 21
6 22
0.5 1.9
2 4
0 1
0.02 0.09
0.1 0.2
22 21

368
0.2

0.00
0.0159

251

417
36.4
64

0.14
0.3

251

1230
13
21

0.01

0.1

253

36
2.5
12

0.01
0.0

414
31.3
72

0.12
0.3

253

NASDAQ COMMODITIES
Market Report / Dec 2023

368
0.2

0.0
0.0

251

0.7

0.00
0.0

417
36.4
64

0.14
0.3

251



IOI Nasdaq

About Nasdaq

Nasdaq (Nasdag: NDAQ) is a leading global provider of trading,
clearing, exchange technology, listing, information and public
company services, Through its diverse portfolio of solutions,
Nasdaq enables customers to plan, optimize and execute their
business vision with confidence, using proven technologies that
provide transparency and insight for navigating today's global
capital markets, As the creator of the world's first electronic stock
market, its technology powers more than 100 marketplaces in 50
countries, and 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions,
NASDAQ is home to over 4,000 total listings with a market value of
approximately $15 trillion, To learn more, visit

business,nasdaq,com,

About Nasdag Commodities

Nasdaq Commodities, is the brand name for the Nasdaq Group’s
worldwide suite of commodity related products and services, The
Nasdaq Commodities offerings include power, natural gas, carbon
emission markets, seafood derivatives, electricity certificates and

clearing services,

Nasdaq Oslo ASA, is the commodity derivatives exchange
authorized by the Norwegian Ministry of Finance and supervised by

the Norwegian Financial Supervisory Authority,

NASDAQ COMMODITIES
Market Report / Dec 2023

About Nasdag Clearing

Nasdaq Clearing is the brand name of Nasdaq Clearing AB
which is authorized and supervised.

as a multi-asset clearinghouse by the Swedish Financial
Supervisory Authority in Sweden as well as authorized to
conduct clearing operation in Norway by the Norwegian
Ministry of Finance, Nasdaq Clearing AB provides clearing
by entering into financial derivatives contracts as a central
clearing counterparty, thereby reducing the risk and margin

requirements for buyers and sellers.

Members

Nasdag Commodities has more than 300 members,

The members include energy producers, energy-intensive

industries, large consumers, distributors, funds, investment
companies, banks, brokers, utility companies and financial
institutions,

For further information please contact:
Bolarinwa Akindaini, Economic & Statistical Research

E-mail: bolarinwa,akindaini@nasdaq,com

Erik Gruvfors, Corporate Communications
Phone + 46 73 449 78 12,

E-mail: erik.gruvfors@nasdag,com

https://www.nasdag.com/solutions/monthly-market-reports-european-commaodities


mailto:bolarinwa.akindaini@nasdaq.com

