

# NASDAQ COMMODITIES

## Market Report

Dec 2023

Oslo, 05 Jan 2024

© 2024 Nasdaq, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



## **Power Trading Results**

In December 2023, the total volume in power derivatives traded and cleared on Nasdaq Commodities amounted to 46.5 TWh. The share of Order Book traded power was 16.3 TWh which includes 0.02 TWh from German Power.

## **Carbon Trading Results**

In December 2023, the total volume of traded and cleared EUAs was 30 thousand tonnes.

For detailed information about the figures, please see enclosed tables,





## **Nasdaq Commodities**

	Dec	Nov	Dec	Jan-Dec	Jan-Dec	Jan 2023-
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	Dec 2023
Financial Power						
Contracts						
On Orderbook Trades						
Nordic Power (TWh)	16.3	19.2	10.6	190.7	182.3	190.7
Nordic mEUR	891	1069	1685	10759	18341	10759
German Power (TWh)	0.0	0.2	0.1	2.1	2.8	2.1
German mEUR	0	17	40	283	658	283
Total Power (TWh)	16.3	19.4	10.7	192.8	185.2	192.8
Total mEUR	891	1 086	1 725	11 043	18 998	11 043
Number of transactions	3 942	4 820	2 770	46 929	41 442	46 929
CWb/dov	956	990	512	768	732	768
GWh/day mEUR/day	856 46.9	880 49.4	82.2	44.0	75.1	44.0
No, transactions/day	207.5	49.4 219.1	82.2 131.9	44.0 187.0	163.8	44.0 187.0
No, transactions/day	207.5	219.1	131.9	107.0	105.0	107.0
Total Traded and Cleared						
Nordic Power (TWh)	46.5	51.0	26.1	446.8	409.0	446.8
Nordic mEUR	1817	2153	3372	20060	34639	20060
German Power (TWh)	0.0	0.2	0.1	2.3	4.0	2.3
German mEUR	2	24	40	310	1114	310
UK Power (TWh)						
UK mEUR						
Total Power (TWh)	46.6	51.2	26.2	449.1	413.0	449.1
mEUR	1 819	2 177	3 412	20 370	35 752	20 370
Number of transactions	6 270	7 039	4 367	69 596	60 613	69 596
GWh/day	2 451	2 326	1 247	1 789	1 632	1 789
mEUR/day	95.7	99.0	162.5	81.2	141.3	81.2
No, transactions/day	330.0	320.0	208.0	277.3	239.6	277.3



**Total Traded and Cleared** 

## **Financial Electricity Certificates Contracts**

Total Traded and Cleared						
Volume (1,000 El,Cert)			216	368	1 230	368
mSEK			0.2	0.2	1.3	0.2
Number of transactions			2	4	21	4
Volume (1,000)/day			10	1	5	1
mSEK/day			0.01	0.00	0.01	0.0
No, transactions/day			0.1	0.0159	0.1	0.0
Trading Days in Period	19	22	21	251	253	251
Financial Carbon Contracts						
On Orderbook Trades						
Volume (1,000 EUA)					36	8
mEUR					2.5	0.7
Number of transactions					12	3
Volume (1,000)/day					0	0
mEUR/day					0.01	0.00
No, transactions/day					0.0	0.0
Total Traded and Cleared						
Volume (1,000 EUA)	30	6	22	417	414	417
mEUR	2.3	0.5	1.9	36.4	31.3	36.4
Number of transactions	3	2	4	64	72	64
Volume (1,000)/day	2	0	1	2	2	2
mEUR/day	0.12	0.02	0.09	0.14	0.12	0.14
No, transactions/day	0.2	0.1	0.2	0.3	0.3	0.3
Trading Days in Period	19	22	21	251	253	251



### About Nasdaq

Nasdaq (Nasdaq: NDAQ) is a leading global provider of trading, clearing, exchange technology, listing, information and public company services, Through its diverse portfolio of solutions, Nasdaq enables customers to plan, optimize and execute their business vision with confidence, using proven technologies that provide transparency and insight for navigating today's global capital markets, As the creator of the world's first electronic stock market, its technology powers more than 100 marketplaces in 50 countries, and 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions, NASDAQ is home to over 4,000 total listings with a market value of approximately \$15 trillion, To learn more, visit business,nasdaq,com,

#### **About Nasdaq Commodities**

Nasdaq Commodities, is the brand name for the Nasdaq Group's worldwide suite of commodity related products and services, The Nasdaq Commodities offerings include power, natural gas, carbon emission markets, seafood derivatives, electricity certificates and clearing services,

Nasdaq Oslo ASA, is the commodity derivatives exchange authorized by the Norwegian Ministry of Finance and supervised by the Norwegian Financial Supervisory Authority,

### **About Nasdaq Clearing**

Nasdaq Clearing is the brand name of Nasdaq Clearing AB which is authorized and supervised.

as a multi-asset clearinghouse by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority in Sweden as well as authorized to conduct clearing operation in Norway by the Norwegian Ministry of Finance, Nasdaq Clearing AB provides clearing by entering into financial derivatives contracts as a central clearing counterparty, thereby reducing the risk and margin requirements for buyers and sellers.

## Members

Nasdaq Commodities has more than 300 members, The members include energy producers, energy-intensive industries, large consumers, distributors, funds, investment companies, banks, brokers, utility companies and financial institutions,

For further information please contact: Bolarinwa Akindaini, Economic & Statistical Research E-mail: bolarinwa,akindaini@nasdaq,com

Erik Gruvfors, Corporate Communications Phone + 46 73 449 78 12, E-mail: erik.gruvfors@nasdaq,com